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Scoring Summary (Final)
Florida State (0-1,0-1l) wvs. UM (1-0,1-0)

Date: Sep 10, 2004 Site: Miami, Fla. Stadium: Orange Bowl
Attendance: 78622

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 OT Score

Florida State....... 32 7 0 0 0 - 10

L8 0 0 010 6 - 16

Scoring Summary:

1st 03:50 FS

2nd 07:18 FS

4th 12:39 UM

00:30 M

oT 0G:00 UM

- Beitia, X. 45 yd field goal
8 plays, 28 yards, TOP 2:30, FS 3 - UM O
Cromartie, A. 61 yd fumble recovery (Beitia, X. kick)

FS 10 - tM O

Peattie, J. 18 yd field goal

6 plays, 86 yards, TOP 2:15, FS 10 - UM 3
Moss, S. 30 yd pass from Berlin, B. (Peattie, J, kick)

5 plays, 80 yards, TOP 0:52, FS 10 -~ UM 10

I

Gore, F. 18 yd run _
2 plays, 25 yards, TOP 0:00, FS 10 - UM 16

Kickoff time: 8:07 pm End of Game: 11:50 Total elapsed time: 3:43

Officials:
Line judge:
Side judge:

Referee: J. Childress; Umpire: G. Burton; Linesman: K. Logan;
T. Jackson; Back judge: T. Pace; Field judge: C. Brown;
D. Harrison; Scorer: L. Dixon;

Temperature: 84 deg Wind: E 14 mph Weather: Ptly Cldy 69% Hum

ID-251313



Team Statistics {(Final)

FS

FIRST DOWNS. . ... ¢t e ceeeecennens 10
Rushing......c.ccicminacecnrs-s 5
PASSIiNg. .. i v ee e ineeanaan 5
Penalty........ ... iiuecuunss 0
NET YTARDS RUSHING. . . - v s s v eenan 57
Rushing Attempts............ 35
Average Per Rush,........... 1.6
Yards Gained Rushing........ 113
Yards Lost Rushing.......... 56
NET YARDS PASSING. . ........... 108
Completions~-Attempts-Int.... 12-28-2
Average Per Attempt......... 3.9
Average Per Completion...... 5.0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS.......... . 165
Total offense plays......... 63
Average Gain Per Play....... 2.6
Fumbles: Number-Lost.......... 2-2
Penalties: Number-Yards....... 6-45
PUNTIS~-YARDS. . . - i s e cmnmnrcnnon 8§-363
Average Yards Per Punt...... 45 .4
Net Yards Per Punt.......... 41.0
Inside 20. ... ... @it anuns 2
50+ Yards. . ... . i ittt it i e 2
Touchbacks . . . .. ... ... cccce.n 1
Fair catch....v.ooineeeennnn. 1
KICROFFS-Y¥ARDS . . . .. - - - v - .- 3-1585
Average Yards Per Kickoff... 65.0
Net Yards Per Kickoff....... 58.0
Touchbacks. ... .............. 2
Punt returns: Number-Yards-~TD. 2-9-0
Average Per Return.......... 4.5
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 3-52-0
Average Per Returm.......... 17.3
Interceptions: Numbexr-Yds-—-TD.. 1--3-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD. 1-61-1
Miscellaneous Yards........... 0
Possession Time. . ............. 29:05
1st Quarter. ... ... cenmaeean 6:20
2nd Quarter. ... .. .. it 4:51
Arxd Quarter...... i eeven- 8:03
4th Quarter........ccevneen- 9:51
OT Quarter.......:ecoacm=--- 0:00
Third-Down Conversions........ 4 of 15
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of O

Red-Zone Scores-Chances....... 0-1
Sacks By: Number-Yards........ . 0-0
PAT KiCKkS..... ot ciicrinnnnnnens 1-1
Field Goals. .. ..o einennns 1-2

16

10

109

3z

3.4

125

16

255
20-36-1
7.1
12.8
364



Florida State

Individual Statistics (Final)

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Washington, L. 13 44 0 44 0 6 3.4

Booker, L. 11 4% 10 39 0 18 3.5

Coleman, J. 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0

Rix, C. B 18 30 -12 ¢ 7 -1.5

bavis, Chr. 2 0 16 -16 0 0 -8.0

Totals. .. 35 113 56 57 018 1.6

Passing Att-Cmp-Int Y¥ds TD Long Sack

Rix, C. 28-12-2 108 0 20 3

Totals... 28-12-2 108 0 20 3

Receiving No Yds TD Long

Thorpe, C. 5 42 0 15

Bogker, L. 3 10 0 9

Davis, Chr. 2 25 0 20

Sam, L. 1 17 0 17

Stovall, C. 1 14 0 14

Totals... 12 108 0 20

Punting No. 3Yds Avg Long In20

Hall, C B 363 45.4 54 2

Totals.. 8 363 45.4 54 2
Punts Kickoffs Intercep

t

No.¥ds,Lg No.¥ds.Lg No.¥ds.Lg

Cromartie, A,

0 O 0 0 c ¢ 1 -3
Reid, W. 2 9 8 1 1111 0 0
Washington, L. 0 C 0 2 4122 0O 0
Totals... 2 9 B 3 5222 1 -3
Field goal attempts
Beitia, X. 1st 03:50 45 yds - Good
Beitia, X. 4th 03:58 34 yds - Blocked

oss Net TD Lg Avg
5 89 120 4.9
0 8 0 6 8.0
2 5 0 5 0.8
9 5 011 0.8
0 2 0 2 2.0
16 109 1 20 3.4

12
63

HOOOOODOOR
n

Avg Long In20

Xickoffs Intercep

t

No.Y¥ds.Lg No.¥ds.Lg

o} |
Rushing No Gain L
Gore, F. 18 94
Parrish, R. 1 8
Moss, T. 6 7
Berlin, B, 6 14
Moss, S. 1 2
Totals... 32 125
Passing
Berlin, B. 36-20-1
Totals. .. 36=-20-1
Receiving No Yds
Moss, S. 4 112
Parrish, R. 4 45
Everett, K. 3 42
Olsen, G. 2 33
Jenkins, D. 2 6
Hill, Q. 2 3
Gore, F. 2 -4
Moore, R. 1 12
Totals... 20 255
Punting No Ids
Monrce, B 7 298
Totals. 7 298
Punts
All Returns No.Yds.Lg
Parrish, R. 5 35 12
Hester, D. 0 0 0
Threat, G. 0 0 ¢
Jennings, K, 0 0 0
Totals... 5 35 12

Field goal attempts

Peattie, J. 2nd 00:00
Peattie, J. 3zrd 02:14
Peattie, J. 4th 12:39

FUMBLES: Florida State-Rix, C. 2-2. UM-Parrish, R. 1-1; Berlin, B. 1-1.

——

0 0
21 21
0 0
0 0
21 21

HOOHO
NP OO

52 yds - Missed
42 yds - Missed
18 yds - Good



Defengive Statistiecs (Final)
Florida State

##% Playver Solc Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH
54 Nicholson, A.J. 1 B S 2/0 1-0 . . /

22 Watkins, P. 4 4 8 . - . . . /

7 Davis, B. 3 4 7 2/0 . 1 . /

41 Hall, K. 5 1 6 1/1 1 . . /

99 Johnson, T. 2 4 6 3/7 /

55 Moore, E. 1 3 4 1/1 . /

56 Piguion, R. . 4 4 2/1 . /

95 Wimbley, K. . 4 4 . . /

8 McFadden, B. 2 1 3 2/9 . . 1 / .
44 McGrew, S. 1 2 3 1/2 . - S .
34 Sims, E. . 3 3 . . . / )
52 Bunkley, B. . 3 3 1/1 . . . /

96 Fluellen, A. 1 1 2 . . . - /

27 Osei, C. 1 1 2 . . . . /

51 Thaxton, J. . 2 2 . . . . . /

32 smith, L. 1 1 . . . N . / .
23 Carter, J. 1 1 . . . . . . / .
97 Dickson, C. 1 1 . - . . . / .
59 Howard, C. 1 1 . . . " . . / .
i Thorpe, C. 1 . 1 . . - . / .
€ Jones, W. 1 1 . . . . / .
39 Church, M. 1 1 . . - . / .
76 Hodish, M. 1 1 . . . . / .
13 Cromartie, A. . 1 1 . 1-61 1--3 1 . / .
84 Davis, Cha. . 1 1 . . . . . . / .
M

## Plaver Sole Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Inte BxUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH
S Threat, G. 6 4 10 1/3 . 1-0 2 . / .
50 McIntosh, R. 3 7 10 1/2 . . . . . 0.5/2 .
& Rolle, A. 5 1 6 3/31 . . . . N 1.0/11 .
19 Weriweather, B. 4 2 &6 . . - N . - / .
52 Gooden, T. 1 4 5 . . . . . . / .
58 Atkins, B. 2 2 4 2/11 1 . . 1 . 1.0/7 h
22 Jennings, K. 2 2 4 1/3 . 1-1 1 . 0.5/3

57 NManton, J. 1 3 4 . . . - - . / ;
24 Maxey, M. . 4 4 1/1 . . . . . /

44 Williams, L. 2 1 3 . . . . / .
56 Thomas, S. 1 2 3 2/2 . - . . /

28 Cooper, W. 1 1 2 . . . . /

54 MeCray, T. . 2 2 . . . /

4 Hester, D, . 1 . . . 1 /

2 Beason, J. . 1 1 . . - /

92 Harris, O. . 1 1 1/1 . . - /

45 Bryant, J. . 1 1 . . . . . /

31 Sharpe, G. . . . . . . . 1 . /

%0 carrell, T. . . . . . 2=-0 . . . / .



Drive Chart (Final)
Drive Started

Obtained

Drive Ended

How Lost

Team Qtr Spot Time
FS 1st F10 11:48
FS 1st F44 06:20
FS 1st F45 02:01
FS 2nd F25 14:03
FS 2nd F39 07:18
FS 2nd F18 05:08
FS 2nd FO3 03:25
FS 2nd MO0 00:00
FS 3rd F29 15:00
FS 3rd F20 10:57
FS 3rd F32 07:22
FSs 3rd F26 02:14
¥S 4th F19 12:39
FS 4th F47 08:07
FS 4th F43 03:42
S 4th M25 00:30
oM 1st M20 15:00
UM 1st M37 09:44
oM 1st M20 03:50
UM 1st M15 00:15
UM 2nd M17 11:34
M 2nd M21 07:18
UM 2nd F43 05:01

T UM 2nd F43 01:10

- UM 3rd M32 13:16
UM 3xrd F38 09:09
UM 3rd F42 05:05
oM 4th M13 14:54
UM 4th M25 09:53
UM 4th M20 03:58
UM 4th M20 01:22
UM oT F25 00:00
FS

Fumble
Punt

Punt
Fumble
Punt

Punt
Missed FG
FKickoff
Punt
Downs
Miased FG
Kickoff
Punt
Interception
Kickoff

Kickoff

Punt
Kickoff

Punt

Punt
Kickoff
Interception
Punt

Punt

Punt

Fumble
Interception
Punt

Missed FG
Punt

Fumble
1lst 2nd
Qtr Qtr

Punt

*TOUCHDOWN

Interception

Punt

End of half

Punt

Punt

Fumble

Interception

Punt

Missed FG

Punt

End of half
\

Punt
Fumble
Punt

Punt
Fumble
Punt

Punt
Missed FG
Punt
Downs
Missed FG
*FIELD GOAL
Punt

Consumed
Pl-Y¥ds TOP
3-8 02:04 ¢
8-28 02:30 g
3--9 01:46 ¢
3-9 02:29 4
0-0 00:00% %
1-0 00:07 &
3-8 02:15
0-0 00:0Q X
3-7 01:44 7
3--6 01:48 €
5-10 02:17 9
7-35 02:20 ¢¢€
5-5 02:46 !
9-36 04:09% /:
5-11 02:20 +3
7-0  00:30 +%
af 1%

7-40 03:12
7-19 03:24
3--9 01:49

3-0 01:12
7-44 04:16
4-21 02:10

3-2 0l:36

4-8 01:10
6-20 02:19

4-6 01:47
6-17 02:51
6-86 02:15#
3--1 01:46
1--10 C0:16
5-80. 00:52
2-25 00:00#

- Half  Total

e R A S T T S R R R L A SRS AN MR i ke e e B L AN N S N S S e v GAn e SR S . S T T — ey W — A — v

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

06:20 04:51 08:03

i1/4 0/2
¥33 Fl15
0o/0 0/0
l=t 2nd
Qtr  Qtr

29:05
4/15
F31
0/0

——— T W Sy " fd oy o i . e ek e Y . S S - e i o S SN SER SN N B VR W S G e iy S S S M T m Sem e ) S5 L ma

Time of possession

3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position .
4th Down Conversions

08:40 10:09 06:57

2/5 1l/6
M23 M38
0/0 0/0

Speot Time
F1l8 09:44
M28 03:50
¥36 00:15
F34 11:34
F39 07:18
F18 05:01
F11 01:10
MO0 15:00
F36 13:16
Fl4 09:09
F42 05:05
M35 14:54
F24 09:53
M17 03:58
M46 01:22
M25 15:00
FA0 11:48
F44 06:20
M11 02:01
M15 14:03
¥F39 07:18
M42 05:08B
F41 03:25
¥35 00:00
F4B 10:57
F32 07:22
F25 02:14
FO1 12:39
M24 08:07
M10 03:42
F00O 00:30
¥F0O0 00:00
3xrd 4th
Qtr Qtr
05:51
2/4 1/4
F26 FA6
0/0 c/0
3xd 4th
Qtx Qtx
05:09
1/4 0/2
M50 M19
0/1 0/0

Interception
*TOUCHDOWN
*TOUCHDOWN

ist 2nd

Half

11:11 17:54

1/6 3/8
F24 F36
0/0 0/0
l=st 2nd

Half Half

18:45% 12:06

3/11 1/6
M30 M32
0/0 0/1

45:55
4/17
M34
o/1



Drive Chart (By Quarter)

i} Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Pl-Xds TOP
;| l1st M20 15:00 XKickoff F40 11:48 Punt 7-40 03:12
FS 1st F10 11:48 Punt F18 09:44 Punt 3-8 02:04
UM 1st M37 05%:44 Punt F44 06:20 Fumble 7-1% 03:24
Fs 1st F44 06:20 Fumble M28 03:50 *FIEILD GOAL 8-28 02:30
M l1st M20 03:50 Kickoff Mll 02:01 Punt 3--9 01:49
Fs i1st F45 02:01 Punt F36 00:15 Punt 3~-~9 01:46
UM lst M15 00:15 Punt M1l5 14:03 Punt 3-0 01l:12
F3S 2nd ¥25 14:03 Punt ¥34 11l:34 Punt 3-9 02:29
UM 2nd M17 11:34 Punt F39 07:18 Fumble 7-44 04:16
FsS 2nd F39 07:18 Fumble F39 07:18 *TOUCHDOWN 0-0 00:00
UM 2nd M21 07:18 Kickoff M42 05:08 Punt 4-21 02:10
FS 2nd F18 05:08 Punt F18 05:01 Interception 1-0 00:07
uM 2nd ¥43 05:01 Interception F4l1l 03:25 Punt 3~-2 01:36
FS 2nd F03 03:25 Punt F11 01:10 Punt 3-8 02:15
uM 2nd F43 01:10 Punt F35 00:00 Missed FG 4-8 01:10
Fs 2nd MO0 00:00 Missed FG MO0 15:00 End of half 0-0 00:00
FS 3rd F29 15:00 Xickoff F36 13:1€ Punt : 3-7 0l1:44
19) 1 3rd M32 13:16 Punt ¥48 10:57 Punt 6-20 02:19
FS 3rd F20 10:57 Punt F14 09:09 Punt 3--6 01:48
UM 3rd F38 09:09 Punt F32 07:22 Downs 4-6 01:47
FS 3rd F32 07:22 Downs F42 05:05 Fumble 5-10 02:17
oM 3rxrd F42 ©05:05 Fumble F25 02:14 Missed FG 6~-17 02:51
FS 3rd F26 02:14 Missed FG M39 14:54 Interception 7-35 02:20

4th M13 14:54 Interception F01l 12:39 *FIELD GOAL 6-86 02:15§
FS 4th F19 12:39 Kickoff ¥F24 09%:53 Punt 5-5 02:46
UM 4th M25 09:53 Punt M24 08:07 Punt 3--1 01:46
Fs 4th F47 08:07 Punt . M17 (03:58 Missed FG 5-36 04:09#
UM 4th M20 03:58 Missed FG M10 03:42 Interception 1--10 00:16
FS 4th F43 03:42 Interception M46 01:22 Punt 5-11 02:20
UM 4th M20 01:22 Punt FOO 00:30 *TOUCHDOWN 5-80 00:52
S 4th M25 00:30 Kickoff M25 15:00 End of half 7=-0 00:30

UM OT F25 00:00 Fumble FOO 00:00 *TOUCHDOWN 2-25 00:00#



Play-by-Play Summary (lst quarter)
Florida State Captains- 23 J.Carter,47 X.Beitia,77 R.Willis

UM Captains~77 C.Myers,76 B,.Bexrlin,6 A.Rolle,56 S.Thomas
Florida 3t. wins toss; deferxz; Miami will receive and defend west goal

Baitia, X, kickoff £5 yards to the UMD, touchback.
M 1-10 M20 Gore, F. rush for 13 yards to the THM33, 1ST DOWN UM [Nicholson, A.J.;Watkins, P.).
M 1-10 ¥M33  Berlin, B. pass incomplets to Gore, F..
M 2-10 M33 Gore, F. rush for 6 yards to the UM39 (doore, E.;Watkins, P.).
M 3-4 M39 Berlin, B. pass complete to Evaratt, K, for 15 yards to the FS46, 18T DOWN UM (Watkins, P.).
M 1-10 F46 Berlin, B. rush for loss of 3 yards to the F549.
M 2-13 F49 Gore, F. rush for 9 vards to the FS40 (Sims, E.;Watkins, P.).
M 3-4 F40 Berlin, B. pass incomplete to Mooras, R..
M 4-4 FA0 Monroe, B, punt 30 yards to the FS10, fair catch by Washington, L..
--------------- 7 plays, 40 yards, TOP 03:12 ~--mmcccecceea-

=10 F1I0 FLORIDA STATE drive atart at 11:48 (1st).

=10 F10 Washington, L. rush for 3 yards to the F813 (Williams, L.).

7 Fl3 BRix, C. pass complete to Thorpe, C. for 5 yards to tha F818 (McIntosh, R.).

2 F18 Washington, L. rush for no gain to the FS18 (Nanton, J.).

~2 F18 Hall, C. punt 45 yards to the UM37, Parrish, R. return D yards to the 37 (Watkins, P.).

——————————————— 3 plays, 8 wyards, TOP 02:04 ====-==-=s=me-—-
M 1-10 M37 UM drive start at 09:44 (lst).
¥ 1-10 M37 Berlin, B. pass incomplets to Moors, R..
M 2-10 M37 Gore, F, rush for loss of 3 yards to the UM34 (Johnson, T.}.
M 3-13 M34 Berlin, K. pass completa to Parrish, R. for 14 yards to the UM4H, 1ST DOWN UM (Watkins, P.;Sims, E.).
M 1-10 M4B  Baxlin, B, pass complete to Parrish, K. for 3 vards to the F349 (Wimbley, K.;Nicholson, A.J.).
M 2-7 F49 Gore, F. rush for 4 yards to the F345 (Bunkley, B.;Nicholason, &.J.).
M 3-3 F45 Gore, F. rush for loss of 1 yard to the FS46 (Hall, K.;Davis, B.}.
M 4-4 F46 Monroe, B. punt 46 yarda to tha F30, touchback, PENALTY FS roughing the kicker (Johnsonr, T.) 5 yards toc the

FS41, 1ST DOWN UM, NO PLAY.
M 1-10 F4l  Timsout M, cleck 06:25,
M 1-10 F41 Baerlin, B. rush te the FS545, fumble by Barlin, B. recoversd by FS Micholsen, A.J. at F544.
mmmemmmmnese=-= 7 plays, 19 yards, TOP 03:24 -—---—--——om—emm

1-10 Fdd FLORIDA STATE drive start at 06:20 (lst).

1-10 F44 Booker, L. rush for 18 yards to tha UM3I8, 1ST DOWH F8, cut-of-bounds (Threat, G.}.

1-190 M38 Booker, L. rush for loss of 2 yards to the UM40 (Maxey, M.;Thomas, 5.).

2-12 M40 Timeout UM, clock 05:33,

2-12 M40 Rix, C. pass coomplete to Booker, L, for 9 yards to tha IM31 {Threat, G.).

3-3 M31 Rix, €. pass complete to Davis, Chr. for 5 yards to the TM26, 15T DOWN F8 (Threat, G. ;Maxey, M.}.
1-10 M26  Booker, L. rush for loss of 2 yards to the 28 (Thomas, S, :Harris, 0.).

2-12 28 Rix, C. pans incomplete to Ircns, P..

3-12 M28 Rix, C. pass incomplete to Washington, L..

4-12 M28 Baeitia, X. field goal attempt from 45 GOOD, clock D3:50.

oo o m o

FLORIDA STATE 3, UM O

--------------- 8 plays, 28 yards, TOP 02:30 ===-=-=emeeeeea

Beitia, X. kickoff 65 yards to the UM0, touchback.

M 1-10 M20 UM drive start at 03:50 (1lst),

M 1-10 M20 Moss, T. rush for 2 yvards to the UM22 (Dicksocn, C.}.

M 2-8 M22 Berlin, B. rush for 2 yards to the UM24 {Nicholson, A.J.}.

M 3-6 M24 Berlin, B. rush for loss of 3 yards to the D421 [Johnson, T.).

M 4-5 M21 PENALTY UM parsonal foul (Parrish, R.) 10 yards to the il.

M 4-19 Ml1 Honroa, B. punt 44 yards to the FS45, downed, -
--------------- 3 plays, minus 3 yards, TOP 01:49 —=————mceemaaa-

F 1-10 F45  FLORIDA STATE drive start at 02:01 (ist).

F 1-10 FAS Davis, Chr. rush for loss of 4 yacrds to the FS41 (Atkins, B.).

F 2-14 F41 |Rix, C. pass incomplets to Stowvall, C..

F 3~14 FA1 Rix, C. pass incomplete to Thorpe, C., PENALTY FS ineligible downfield on pass off-setting, PENALTY UM pass
interference -off-satting, NO PLAY, :

F 3-14 F4l Rix, C. sacked for loss of 5 yards to the F336 (Jennings, X.;HMcIntosh, R.}.

F 4-19 F36 Hall, C. punt 54 yards to the TM10, Parrish, R. return 5 yards to the TML5,

--------------- 3 plays, minus 9 yards, TOP 0l:4f =====m===—==ea-

M 1-10 M15 UM drive start at 00:15 (lst).
M 1-10 M15 |Moss, T. rush for nc gain to the GML5 (Fluellen, A.}.
--------------- 1 plays, 0 yards, TOP 01:12 -—-—--————--———-

==ERD OF lat QUARTER==
FLORIDA STATE 3, W4 ©




Quickie

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)
PASSING YDS (MET) .

Statistics

Passgses Att-Comp-Int...........
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS~YARDS.....
Fumble Returns~Yards. .  _........

Punt Returns-Yards

Kickoff Returns-Yards.........
Interception Returns~Yards....

Punts (Nunbar-Awvg)

Penalties-Yards...
Possession Time...

Third-Down Convarsions........
Fourth-Down Conversions..... .-
Red-Zone Scoraes—Chances.......

Florida State

Rushing
Booker, L.

Washington, . L.

Davis, Chr.

Rix, C.

Passing
Rix, C.

Receiving
Rookexr, L.
Thorpe, C.
Davis, Chr.

Punting
Hall, C.

Punt returns

Kick raturns

Team

FS lat 03:50

No Yds TD Lg Avg
3 14 0 18 4.7
2 3 0 3 1.5
1 -4 0 0 -4.0
1 -5 0 ¢ ~-5.0

AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng

6-3-0 1s ¢ 9
No. XYds TD Long
1 9 v} 9

1 5 0 5

1 5 0 5
No. Avg Long I20

2 49.5 54 1

No. Xds TD Long

No. 1Yds TD Long

Scoring play

Beitia, X. 45 yd field goal

Rushing
Gore, F.
Moss, T.
Berlin, B.

Passing
Bexrlin, B.

Receiving
Parrish, R.
Everett, K.

Punting
Monroe, B.

Punt returns
Parrish, R.

Kick returns

Conversion

(st quarter)

F3 UM
3 0
2 4
78 12-23
19 32
&-3-0 6-3-0
13-27 18-55
0-0 -0
0-0 2-5
0-0 0-0
0-0 0-0
2-45.5 2-37.0
0-0 1-1
1-5 1-10
06:20 08:40
1l of 4 2 of 5
0 of O 0 of O
0-0 0-0
UM

No Yds TD Lg Avg

) 28 0 13 4.7

2 2 0 2 1.0

4 -7 0 2 -1.8

AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng

6-3-0 32 0 15
Ne. Ids TD Long
2 17 0 14

i1 15 0 15

No. Avg Long I20
2 37.0 44 1

No. Ids TD Long
2 5 0 5

No. Yds TD Long

Plays-Yards TOP

Fg -

8-28 2:30

i-o



Play-by-Play Summary {2nd quarter)
M15 8tart of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
Ml5 Moss, T. rush for no gain to the UMLS {Fluaellen, A.:;Osei, C.}.
Ml5 Berlin, B. pass incomplete to Moore, R. (McFadden, B.).

M 4-10 M15 Monroe, B. punt 50 yards to the F525, downad.
--------------- 3 plays, 0 yards, TOP 01:12 -~e—--—w—mmmm==
F 1-10 F25 FLORIDA STATE drive start at 14:03 {2nd).
F 1-10 F25 Bocker, L. rush for loss of 3 yards to the ¥F322 (Thraat, G.).
F 2-13 F22 Rix, C. rush for 4 yards to the FS26 (Rolle, A.).
F 3-9 ¥26 Rix, C. pass complete to Thorpe, C. for 8 yards to the FS34 [Hariweather, B.).
F 4-1 F34 Hall, C. punt 4% yards to the UML7, downed.
--------------- 3 plays, 9 yards, TOP 02:2% --——————-——w-==
M 1-10 M17 UM drive-start at 11:34 (2nd).
M 1-10 M17 Berlin, B. paas complete to Moss, 3. for 3 yards to the TM20 [McGrew, 8.
M 2-7 M20 PEMALTY FS offside 5 yards to tha B425.
M 2-2 M25 Gore, F. rush for 1 yard to the UM26 (Moore, E.).
M 3-1 M26 Gore, F. zush for 4 yards to the UM30, 18T DOWN UM (Sims, E.;Cromartiae, A.}.
M 1-10 M30 Berlin, B. pass completa to Everatt, X. for 23 yards to the F547, 18T DOWN UM (Hall, K.).
. M 1-10 F47 Derlin, B. paass complete toc Goze, F. for losa of 1 yard to the FS48 (Piquion, R, ;Nicholson, A.J.).
M 2-il F48 Berlin, B. pass complete to Jenkins, D. for 1 yaszd to the Fg4? (Smith, L.).
M 3-10 F47 Parrish, R. rush to the FS41, fumble forced by Hall, E., fumble by Parrish, R. reccvered by FS Cromartis, A.
at FS39, Cromartie, A. for 61 yards to the UMD, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:18.
m—————— ——————— 7 plays, 44 yards, TOP 04:16 ~-e~o-=mmem—e--

TERERR
-
f
-
(=]

Beitia, X. kick attempt good.

FLORIDA STATE 10, THM 0

Baitia, X. kickoff 65 yards to the UM, Haster, D. return 21 yards to the UM21 (HMcGrew, 8. ;Church, M.).
M21 ™ drive start at 07:18 (2nd).
M21  Timeout UM, clock D7:12.
M2l Gore, F. rush for 20 yards to thae IUM4l, 13T DOWN UM (Osei, C.}.
M4l Berlin, B. pass incomplete to Parrish, R..
M4l Gora, F. rush for 1 vand to the UMAZ [Davis, B.;Bunkley, B.).
M42 Barlin, B. pass completa to Everett, K. for 16 yards to the FS42 (Hall, K.}, PENALTY T holding (Rodriquez,
J.) 11 yards to the TM31, NO PLAY.
M31 Berlin, B. wush for 11 yards to the TUMdZ.
M42 Monroe, B, punt 41 yards to the FS517, Reid, W. return 1 yards to the FS18 (Hester, D.).

--------------- 4 plays, 21 yards, TOP 02:10 ——=-====ie==nr-—

F 1-10 F18
F 1-10 F18

FLORIDA STATE drive start at 05:08 (2nd).
Rix, C. pass intezcepted by Jannings, X. at the FS44, Jennings, K. return 1 yards to the FS43 (Thorpe, C.).

--------------- 1 plays, 0 yards, T0P 00:07 ==~———--————w==

Fi3 e drive start at 05:01 (2nd}.

$43 Gore, F. rush for 3 yards to the F540 (Nicholson, A.J. Moorm, E.).

F40 GCore, F, rush for losa of 1 yard to tha FSAl (Mocrw, E.;Nicholson, A.J.}.
F41 Barlin, B. pass incomplete to Jankins, D..

F41 Monroa, B. punt 3§ yards to the FS3, downed.

--------------- 3 plays, 2 yards, TOP 01:36 -——-——==mm-—-=-

FLORIDA STATE drive start at 03:25 (2nd).

Washington, L. rush for 1 yard to the F54 (McIntosh, R.).

Washington, L. rush for 2 yards to the FS6 (Rolle, A.).

Washington, L. rush for 5 yards to the FS11 (Nanton, J. ;McIntosh, R.}.

Hall, C. punt 41 yards to the UM4B, Parrish, R. retucn 9 yards to the FSA3 (Thaxton, J.;Hodish, M.).

--------------- 3 plays, 8 yards, TOP D2:15 -=---====—==~---

F43 UM drive start at 01:10 {(2nd).

FA3 Berlin, B, pass complate to Hill, 0. for loss of € yards to the UM4S (McFadden, B.).
M4§ Berlin, B. pass incomplete to Everstt, K. (Davis, B.).

M49 Berlin, B. pass completa to Moss, §. for 16 yards to the FS35 (Carter, J.).

F35 Timeout Florida State, clock 00:00.

¥3as Peattie, J. field goal attempt from 52 MISSED - wide left, spot at TM0, clock 00:00.

--------------- 4 plays, 8 yards, TOP 01:10 ~~~-=-==-=ee===

F 1-G HOO

End of lat half, clock 00:00.



Quickie Statistics (Halftime)

. Fs 4
SCOTB. . i ittt n s s ma e 10 o]
FIRST DOWNS. ... ... imarnaessn 2 7
RUSHES~YARDS (NET) -« vvcvvunan. 12-17 21-70
PASSING YDS (MET) .. .- ...c.can-= 27 66
Passes Att-Comp~-Int..........-. 8-4-1 16-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS~YARDS..... 20-44 37-136
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 1-61 0-0
Punt Returns~Yards..........-. 1-1 3-14
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 0-0 1-21
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 1-1
Punts (Number-Avg) .....-......- 4-47.2 5-42.6
Fumbles-Lost.......c.0cceananes 0-0 2-2
Penalties-Yards...........-... 2-10 2-21
Possession Tima........uvs0eas0- 11:11 18:45
Third-~Down Conversions........ 1 c0f 6 2 of 11
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of O 0 of O
Red—-Zone Scores—-Chances....... 0-0 0-0
Florida State ™
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Booker, L. 4 11 0 18 2.8 Gore, F. 12 56 0 20 4.7
Washington, L. 5 i1 0 5 2.2 Parzish, R. 1 8 0 & 8.0
Rix, C. 2 -1 0 4 -0.5 Berlin, B. 5 4 011 0.8
Davis, Chr. 1 -4 0 0 -4.0 Moss, T. 3 2 0 2 0.7
Passing AttCmpInt ¥Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpiInt ¥ds TD Lng
Rix, C. 8-4-1 27 0 S Berlin, B. 16-9-0 €6 0 23
Receiving Ro. Yds TD Long  Receiving No. Xds TD Long
Thorpe, C. 2 13 0 8 Everett, K. 2 38 0 23
Booker, L. 1 S 4] 9 Moss, S. 2 15 ¥ 16
Davis, Chr. 1 5 0 5 Parrish, R. 2 17 0 14
Jenkins, D. 1 1 0 1l
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Hall, C. 4 47.2 54 2 Monroa, B. 5 42.6 60 3
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long  Punt returns No. Ids TD Long
Reid, W. 1 1 Q 1l Parrish, R. 3 14 0 9
Kick returns No. Y¥ds TD Long [Kick returmns Ne. Yds TD Long
Hester, D. 1 21 0 21
m.u_a oty 'J.‘:.m- Snozi_n% p{.qy Copvarsiol Plays-Yards TOP F§ - M
rs lst 6§:$p Pejtia, X. 45 yd field goal . 8-28 2:30 3-0

Fs 2nd OV;Jl.g tromartie, A. 61 yd fumble recovery Beitiz, X. kick 10-0



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
F 1-6 MO0 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, UM ball on UM35.

Gent, M, kickoff 58 yards to the FS57, Washington, L. return 22 yards to the F329 {Maxey, M.;Bryant, dJ.}.
F 1-10 F29 FLORIDA STATE cdrive start at 15:00 (3xd).
F 1-10 F29 Booker, L. rush for 5 yards to the FS34 (Gooden, T.}.
F 2-5 F34 Coleman, J. rush for 2 yards to the F536 (Mantom, J.;Gooden, T.).
F 3-3 F36 Rix, C. pass incompleta to Thorpe, C..
F 4-3 F36 Hall, C. punt 41 yards to the UM23, Parrish, R. return 9 yards to the UM32 (Thaxton, J.;¥imblay, K.).
--------------- 3 plays, 7 yards, TOP Ol:44 ——-——————a—--—

M 1-10 M32 UM drive start at 13:16 (3xd).
M 1-10 M32 Moas, T. rush for loss of 1 yard to the UM3L (Bunkley, B.;Piquion, R.).
M 2-11 M3]1  Berlin, pass complete to Jenkins, D. for 5 yards to the UM36, oukt-of-bounds.
M 3-6 M36 Berlin, B. pass cceplete to Mocra, R. for 12 yards to the UM4AS, 1ST DORN UM (McFadden, B.).
M 1-10 M4B  Berlin, pass incomplate to Parzish, R
M 2-10 M48 Berlin, B. pass complete to Everstt, K. for 4 yards to the FS48 (Nicholson, A.J.;Jones, W.).
M 3-6 FA8 Berlin, B, pass incozplets to Moora, R., dropped pasa.
M 4~6 F48 Monroe, B. punt 48 yards to the FSO, touchback.
--------------- 6 plays, 20 rards TOP 02:19 -——=———r—memoeas

Whllﬂ_tﬂlﬂp

F 1-10 F20 FLORIDA STATE drive start at 10:57 {(3zd).

£ 1-10 F20 Rix, C. pass incomplets to Washington, L

F 2-10 F20 Washington, L. zush for 6 yards to the F526 (Goodsn, T.;McIntosh, R,).

F 3-4 F28 Davis, Chz. zush for leoss of 12 yards to the FSi4 (Rolle, A.}.

F 4-16 F14 Hall, C. punt 36 yards to the 50 yardline, Parrish, R, raturn 12 yvards to the FS3B, ouvt-of-hounds.
--------------- 3 plays, minus 6 yards, TOP 0l:48 -~=rorr~~meeees

M 1-10 F38 UM drive start at 09:09 (3rd).
M 1-10 F38 Moss, T. rush for 5 yards to the FS33 (Howard, C.).
M 2-5 F33 Moss, T. rush for loss of 1 yard to tha FS34 (Johnson, T.;Davis, B.}.
M 3-6 F34 |Moss, S. rush for 2 yards to the FS32 (Davis, B.).
M 4-4 F32 Timeout Florida State, cleck 07:26.
M 4-4 F32 Berlin, B. pass incomplets to Everett, K..
--------------- 4 plays, § yacds, TOP Q1:47 —«——--ce——mmm—m

F 1-10 F32 FLORIDA STATE drive start at 07:22 (3rd).
F 1-10 ¥32 Rix, Q. pass complete to Thorpa, ¢, for 7 yards to the F535 (McIntosh, R.;Jennings, K.).
F 2-3 F39 Bocker, L. rush for 1 yard to the FS40 (Weriweather, B.}.
F 3-2 F40 Rix, C. pass complete to Stovall, €. for 14 yards to the UM46, 1ST DOWN FS (Maxey, M.;Weriweather, B.}.
F 1-10 M4& PENALTY FS delay of game (Rix, C.) 5 yards to the FS549.
F 1-15 F4% Rix, C. pass incompleta to Stovall, C. (Threat, G.).
F 2-15 F4% Rix, C. sacked for losa of 7 yards to the FS542 (Atkins, B.), fumble by Rix, C. recoverad by UM Carroll, T. at
F342.
--------------- 5 plays, 10 yazds, TOP 02:17 —-----———-—mmme

M 1-10 Fd2 UM drive start at 05:05 (3xzd).

M 1-10 F42 Baxlin, B. pass complate to Goxs, F. for loss of 3 yards to the F345 (McGrew, 8.;McFadden, B.).
M 2-13 FAS  Berlin, B, pass complate to Olsen, G. for 17 yards to the FS28, 1ST DOWN M {Hall, K.}.

M 1-10 F28 Gors, F. rush for 1 yard to the FS27 (Davis, B.;Wimbley, K.).

M 2-9 F27 Gore, F. rush for 2 yards to the FS25 (Wimblay, K.;Johnson, T.).

M 3-7 F25 Berlin, B. pass incomplate to Moora, R., dropped pass.

M 4-7 F25 Peattie, J, field goal attempt from 42 MISSED - wide right, spot at F326, clock 02:14.
--------------- 6 plays, 17 yards, TOP 02:5] =-——-=—-=———eaee-

F 1-10 F26 ©Rix, C. pass incomplets to Stovall, €. (Atkins, B.,),
F 2~10 F26 Washington, L. rush for 5 yards to the FS31 (Thxeat, G.).
F 3=-5 F3l Rix, C. pass complete to Thorpe, C. for 7 yards to the FS38, 15T DOWN FS (Jemnings, X.).
F 1-10 F38 FRix, C. pass incomplate to Stovall, C..
F 2-10 F38 Rix, C. pass complete to Sam, L. for 17 yards to the 45, 15T DOWN FS (Weriweather, B.).
¥ 1-10 M45 Bookaer, L. rush for § yards to the UM39 (Jennings, K.).

--------------- 6 plays, 35 yards, TOP 02:14 ——r——-mcowremaw

==END OF 3rd QUARTER==
FLORIDA STATE 10, ™M 0




Quickie Statistics (3rd quarter)

FS o

OO, . ..t h it e e 10 0

FIRST DOWHNS. .. ..ttt i inrnnnnnn- 5 9

RUSHES—YARDS (NET}.........-.. 20-23 27-78

PASSING ¥YDS (NET).....uv0uveue-na 72 101

Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 17-8-1 25-14-0

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 37-95  52-179

Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 1-61 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards............ 1-1 5-35

Kickoff Returna-Yards......... 1-22 1-21

Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 1-1

Punts (Number-Awvg)............ 6-44.3 6-43.5

Fumbles-LosSt. ... ....neeeennenn 1-1 2-2

Penalties-Yards............... 3-15 2-21

Possession Time.........c0u0... 19:14 25:46

Third-Down Conversions........ 3 of 10 4 of 15

Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of G 0 of 1

Red-Zona Scores—Chances....... 0~0 0-0

Florida State M

Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing Ko Yds TD Lg Avg
Bookerxr, L. 7 23 018 3.3 Gore, F, 14 ° 59 0 20 4.2
Washington, L. 7 22 0 6 3.1 Parrish, R. 1 8 0 6 8.0
Coleman, J. 1 2 0 2 2.0 Moss, T. 6 5 0 5 0.8
Rix, C. 3 -8 0 4 -2.7 Berlin, B. -] 4 011 0.8
Passing AttCrxpInt ¥ds TD Lng Passing AttCampInt Yds TD Lng
Rix, C. 17-8-1 72 0 17 Berlim, B. 25-14-0 101 0 23
Receiving No., ¥ds TD Long Receiving Ho. Yds TD Long
Thoxpe, C. 4 27 0 8 Everett, K. ' 3 42 0 23
Sam, L. 1 17 0 17 |Moss, S. 2 18 0 16
Stovall, C. 1 14 ] 14 Parrish, R. 2 17 0 14
Booker, L. 1 9 o 9 Jenkins, D. 2 1) 0 5
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting Nao. Avg Long I20
Ball, C. € 44.3 54 2 Monrxoe, B. 6 43.5 60 3
Punt rxeturns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Ids TD Long
Reid, W. 1 1 0 1 Parrish, R. - 5 35 0 1z
Kick returns No. 1Xds TD Long Kick returns No. 1Ids TD Long
Washington, L. 1 22 0 22 Hester, D. 1 21 0 21
Team Qtzx Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP Fg -
Fs 1st 03:50 Beitia, X. 45 yd field goal 8-28 2:30 3~-0

FS 2nd 07:18 Cromartie, A, 61 yd fumble recovery Beitia, X. kick 10 -0



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
M39 Btart of 4th uarter, clock 15:00.
39

Rix, C. pass intercepted by Threat, . at the UM13, Threat, G. return 0 yards to the UM13.
——————————————— 7 plays, 35 yards, TOF 02:20 --—---—-—--———-

M 1-10 M3 ™ drive start at 14:54 (4th).

M 1-10 M13  Berlin, B. pass complets to Moss, 8. for 63 yards to the F524, 1ST DOWN UM (Watkins, P.).
M 1-10 F24 Barlin, B. pass complete to Olsen, G. for 22 yards to the FS2, 1ST DOWN DM {Hall, K.).

M 1-6 F02 Gore, F, rush for no gain to the FS2 (Davis, B.).

M 2-G F02 Berlin, B. rush for 1 yard to the FS1 {Hall, K.).

M 3-G FO01 Barlin, B. pass incomplete to Ortega, B..

M 4-¢ FO01 Peattie, J. field goal attempt from 18 GOOD, clock 12:39.

FLORIDA STATE 10, UM 3

--------------- 6 plays, 86 yards, TOP 02:15 ——--——---—-——mm

Monroa, B. kickoff 57 yards %o the FSB, Reid, W, return 11 yards to the FS19 (Heaacn, J.:Goodan, T.).
F 1-10 F13 FLORIDA STATE drive start at 12:3% (4th),
F 1-10 F13 Rix, C. pass complete to Booker, L. for 9 yards to the FS528 (McCray, T.;McIatosh, R.).
F 2-1 F28 Rix, C. rush for 2 yards to the FS30, 1ST DOWN FS (McCray, T.;Atkins, B.).
F 1-10 F30 Rix, C. rush for 5 yards to the F335 (Thxeat, G.).
F 2-5 F35 Rix, C. pass incomplete to Stowvall, C..
¥ 3-5 F35 Rix, Q. sacked for loss of 11 yards to the F524 (Rolle, A.).
F 4-16 F24 Hall, C. punt 51 yards to the TM25, fair catch by Pacrish, R..
--------------- 5 plays, 5 yards, TOP 02:46 =~w=m-wsw—s—cas

M 1-10 ¥25 U drive start at 09:53 (4th).

M 1-10 M25 Gore, F, rush for 5 yards to the UM3D (Davis, Cha.;Johnson, T.).

M 2-5 M30 DBerlin, B, pass incomplete to Everett, XK., PENALTY UM holding (Winston, E.} 10 yards to the UM20, NO PLAY.
M 2-15 M20 Berlin, B, pass complete to Parrish, R. for 4 yards to the UM24 (Piquicn, R.;Johnson, T.}.

M 3-11 M24 Berlin, B. pass incomplete to Moore, R..

M 4-11 M24 Moenros, B. punt 37 yards to the F$S39, Reid, W. return B yards to the FS47 {Cooper, W.).

--------------- 3 plays, minus 1 yards, TOP 0l:46 —=--=w=rrecem--
'F 1-10 #47. FLORIDA STATE drive start at 08:07 (4th).
F 1-10 F47 Washington, L. rush for 4 yards to the UM49 (Threat, G.;Williams, L.).
¥ 2-6 M49 Washington, L. rush for 2 yards to the UM47 (Weriweather, B.}.
F 3-4 M47 Rix, C. rush for 7 yards to the UM40, 15T DOWN FS.
F 1-10 M4G Booker, L. rush for loss of 3 yaxds to the W43,
F 2-13 M43 Rix, C. pass complete to Davis, Chr. for 20 yards to the TM23, 18T DOWR FS, out-of-bounds.
F 1-10 M23 Rix, C. pass incomplete to Reid, W. (Jennings, K.). ‘
F 2=10 M23 Bocker, L. rush for 4 yards to the UML9 (McIntosh, R.;Rolle, A.).
F 3-6 MY Rocker, L. rush for 2 yards to the UM17 (Williams, L.).
F 4-4 M17 Beitia, X. field goal attempt from 34 BLOCKED, recovered by UM TH at UMLO spot at IM10, clock 03:58 {blocked by

Hestar, D.), ™ for no gain to the UM1D.
--------------- § plays, 36 yards, TOP 04:09 ———-—————-n——mv

M 1-10 M0 UM ball on UM20.
M 1-10 M20 Berlin, B. pass complete to Mozs, 5. for 10 yards to the ™30 (Davis, B.), FENALTY UM pass interference
(Parrish, R.) 10 yards to the DML), NO PLAY,
M 1-20 Mi0 Berlin, B. pass intercepted by Cromactie, A. at the FS46, Cromartie, A. return -3 yards to the FS542,
out~of-bounds.
--------------- 1 plays, minus 10 yards, TOP 0D:16 --——-——-————we

F 1-10 F43 FLORIDA STATE drive atart at 03:42 (4th).
F 1-10 F43 Timeout Florida State, clock 03:42.
F 1-10 F43 Rashington, L. rush for § yards to the FS45 (Manton, J.;Threat, G.).
F 2-4 F49 Washington, L. rush for 5 yards to the UM46, 18T DONN FS (Threat, G.).
F 1-10 MA§ Washington, L. rush for 1 yard to the TMAS (Thomas, S.}.
F 2-9 MA5 FEMALTY FS false start (Niblock, C.) 5 yards to the 50 yardline.
¥ 2-14 F50 Washington, L. rush for 4 yards to the UM46 (Threat, G.;Atkins, B.).
F 3-10 M4§ Rix, C, pass incomplete to Robinson, D. (Sharpe, G.).
F 4-10 M46 EHall, €. punt 46 yards to the UMD, touchback.

--------------- 5 plays, 11 yards, TOP 02:20 —--===r==w-=---

M 1-10 M20 UM drive start at 0l:22 {dth}).

M 1-10 M20 Berlin, B. pass incomplets to Moore, R. {Cromartie, A.).

M 2-10 M20 Berlin, B. pass complets to Parrish, R. for 24 yards to the UM44, 15T DOWN UM (Ratkins, P.), PENALTY FS
personal. foul (Moore, E.) 15 yards to the FS41, 18T DOWN OM.

M 1-10 F4l lst and 10.

M 1-10 F41 Berlin, B. pass complete to Hill, Q. for 11 yards to the FS30, 18T DOWN UM (bavis, B.).

M 1-10 F30 Berlin, B, pass incomplete to Everett, K..

M 2-10 F30 Berlin, B. pass complete to Moss, §. for 30 yards to the FS80, 1ST DOWN UM, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:30.
Peattie, J. kick attempt good. '



Gent, M. kickoff 56 vards to the F39, Washington, L. return 19 yards to the FS28 {Gooden, T.;Cooper, W.).
F 1-10 F2B FLORTDA STATE driva start at 00:30 (4th).
F 1~10 F28 Rix, C. pass incomplete to Stovall, C. (Threat, G.}.
F 2-10 F28 Bookar, L. rush for 13 yards to the FS41, 15T DOWN F8 (MeIntosh, R.).
F 1-10 F41 Rix, C. pass incomplete to Robinson, D..
F 2-10 F4l Timeout Florida Stats, clock 00:08.
F 2-10 F41 Rix, C. pass incomplate to Sam, L..
¥ 3-10 Fil End of 2nd half, clock 00:00.
——————————————— 4 plays, 13 yards, 0P 00:30 ----——w-—eeeeun

=END OF 4th QUARTERwm
FLORIDA STATE 10, TM 10

FLORIDA STATE 10, UM 10




Play-by-Play Summary {OT quarter)
Miami wins toss; Florida State will be on offmnse first b
F 3-10 F4l Start of OT quarter, clock 15:00.
F 3-10 741 FS ball on IM25,
F 3-10 M25  1lst and 10.
F 1-10 M25 Rix, C. pass incomplete to Stovall, C., PENALTY F§ holiding (Lunford, R.} 10 yards to the UM35, NO PLAY.
F 1-20 M35 Rix, C. pass cogpleta to Booker, L. for loss of 8 yards to the UM43 (Rolle, A.).
F 2-28 MA3 Rix, C. pass complete to Thorpe, C. for 15 yards to the 28 (McIntosh, R.;Weriweather, B.).
F 3~13 M28 Rix, C. rush to the UM33, fumble by Rix, C, racoverad by UM Carroll, T. at UM35.
--------------- 7 plays, 13 yards, TOP 00:30 ~r=re=ce——u—un-

M 1-10 M35 T driwe start at 15:00 (OT ).

M 1-10 M35 TN ball on FS525.

M 1-10 F25 Gore, F. rush for 7 yards to the F518 (Piguicn, R, ;Nicholscn, A.J.}.

M 2-3 F18 Gore, F. rush for 18 yards to the FS0, 1ST DOWN UM, TOUCEDCRN, clock 15:00.

FLORIDA STATE 10, ™ 16

M 1-6 F03 ¥nd of half, clock 00:00.
--------------- 2 plays, 25 yards, TOP 15:00 =e-weccca—u——a.




Participation Report (Final)

Florida State UM

POS ## OFFENSE POS ## OFFENSE

SE 15 Stovall, C. WR 1 Parrish, R.
sT 70 Barron, A. LT 74 Winston, E.
5G 64 Meinrod, M. LG 61 Tella, T.

C 67 Frady, J. C 70 Redriguez, J.
TG 72 Lunford, R. RG 68 McMeans, T.
TT 77 Willis, R. RT 77 Myers, C.
TE 38 Irons, P. TE 84 Everett, K.
FLE 1 Theorpe, C. TE B2 Olsen, G.
QB lé Rix, C. . WR 85 Moore, R.
FB 35 Dean, B.J. QB 7 Berlin, B.
TB 3 Washington, IL.. RB 3 Gore, F.
POS ## DEFENSE PO5 ## DEFENSE

1LE 94 Davis, Cha. LE 98 Atkins, B.
DT 99 Johnson, T. LT 82 Harris, O.

RB 52 Bunkley, B. R'T 56 Thomas, S.
RE 55 Moore, E. RE 57 Nanton, J.
SILB 56 Piquion, R. SLEB 50 McIntosh, R.
MLEB 44 McGrew, S. MLEB 44 Williams, L.
WLE 54 Nicholson, A.J. WLB 52 Gooden, T.

LC 8 McFadden, B. LCB 22 Jennings, K.

FS 22 Watkins, P. RCBE 6 Rolle, A.

RV 23 Carter, J. . Fs 19 Weriweather, B.
RC 32 Smith, L. ss 5 Threat, G.

Florida State: 5-Davia, Chz., f-Jones, W., 7-Davis, B,, 10-Sam, L., 1l-Roas, G., 13-Cromartie, A.,

14-Henshaw, M., l18-Bryant, J.R., 20~Houllis, A., 21-Robinson, D., 26-Reid, W., 27-0Osei, C., 28-Booker, L., 31-FWilliams, R.,
34-Sims, E., 36-Coleman, J., 39-Church, M., 41-H K., A6-Wright, B., 47-Beitia, X., 48-Eall, c., J., 57-Cole, J.,
59-Howard, C., 73-Maeks, B., 76-Hodish, M., €3-Timmons, 5, 84-Hallback, R., 85-Cimorelli, B., 87-Root, M., 92-Bursten, D.,
95-Wimbley, K., 96~-Fluellen, A,, 97-Dickson, C., 586-Boston, A..

UM: 2-Beason, J., 4-Hester, D., 8-Jenkins, D)., 9-Laggett, L., 1ll-Carter, M., 13-Peattie, J., 15-Ortega, B., 23-Hill, Q.,
Z4-Maxey, M., 28-Cocper, W., 29-Davis, T., 30-Moss, T., 31-5harps, G., 33-Gent, M., 39-Monroe, B., 40-Cobia, K., 4l-Eumphrey, 7.,
A5-Bryant, J., 54-McCray, T., 59-Kunz, B., 7l-Morse, D., 75-Sebald, B., B3-Moss, 3., 88-Justus, C., S0-Carroll, T.,

96-Wright, A., %5-Brown, K..



FLORIDA STATE VS. MIAMI
September 10, 2004 — 8:00 p.m.
Orange Bowl Stadium, Miami, Fla.

POST-GAME NOTES:
*+*Miami defeats Florida State for the sixth consecutive time...Miami records its 10"
consecutive win against teams from the state of Florida.

***¥Miami improves to 2-2 all-time in overtime games. This marked the first time in
series history that UM and FSU went into overtime,

**¥Miami has now won 17 consecutive night games in the Orange Bowl.

***Miami held Florida State without an offensive touchdown marking the first time since
1988 the Hurricanes kept the Seminole offense out of the endzone. UM won that game
31-0 that season in the Orange Bowl.

***Miami held the Florida State to just 165 yards of total offense (57 rushing, 108
passing). The 57 yards rushing is the lowest UM has allowed against Florida State since
1994 (47 yards). The 108 yards passing allowed is the lowest against FSU since 2002 (83
yards).

***Sinorice Moss recorded a career-high 112 yards on four receptions, and recorded his
first career touchdown reception to tie the score with the 30 seconds left in the fourth
quarter.

***Florida State kicker Xavier Beitia’s 45-yard field goal in the first quarter marked the
first time since 1999 that the Seminoles scored first against Miami.

***Brian Monroe’s 60-yard punt in the second quarter is a career-long surpassing his
previous best of 56 set versus Temple in 2003.

***FSU’s Antoine Cromartie returned a second-quarter fumble 61-yards for a touchdown
marking the longest fumble return allowed by UM since October 13,2001 when Florida
State’s Michael Boulware returned a UM fumble 73-yards for a score in a 49-27
Hurricane victory.

***Kelly Jennings recorded his second career interception in the second quarter.

***¥Miami was last held scoreless in an opening half last season against Virginia Tech.
Virginia Tech led 10-0 at the half and went on to a 31-7 victory.

***Florida State last held UM scoreless in an opening half in 1997. FSU led 23-0 en
route to a 47-0 win in Tallahassee.



**+FIRST STARTS: Making their first career starts tonight on offense were Tony Tella
(LG), Tyler McMeans (RG) and Greg Olsen (TE). Miami opened the game with a two
tight end set. On defense Santonio Thomas (RT) and Tavares Gooden (LB) recorded their
first career starts.

***MIAMI HONORED SEVERAL OF ITS OLYMPIANS PRIOR TO KICKOFF:
Patrina Allen (Jamaica) — 400-meter hurdles...Class of 1998

Davian Clarke (Jamaica) — 400-meters...Class of 1998

Lauryn Williams (United States) — 100-meters...Senior...Silver Medalist
Rhiannon Leier (Canada) — 100-meter breaststroke...Class of 1999

Kyle Prandi (United States) ~ 10-meter platform diving...Class of 2003

Lisa Gomez (Mexico) — Soccer...Class of 2002



